B130—181,/182/281/282/381/382/481/482/581/582/681/682

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY!

* Always use proper tools.

* Follow the assembly steps in order. Do not skip any steps.

* Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts may have come loose
inside the carton during shipment. If parts are missing, contact the retailer from which
you purchased the product to obtain any missing parts, DO NOT USE SUBSTITUTE PARTS.
* Periodically check to ensure that all connectors (bolts, screws, etc.) are tight.

* Keep the instructions for future reference.

. * Some assembly may involve attaching glass or mirrors. Be very careful handling the
glass or mirrors, as severe injury may result if the glass or mirror breaks. Never handle
large pieces of glass or mirrors by yourself.

*When assembling products that have electric cords (lamps, light, etc.), always (1) make
DESIGN sure the electrical cord is unplugged before assembly and (2) be careful not to twist the
electrical cord during assembly.
imw’f‘ *When assembling shelves or entertainment centers, do not stand on lower shelves in
order to assemble upper shelves—use a step ladder.
*Do not stand on tables, including but not limited to, end tables, coffee tables, and
dinner tables, as tables are not to support the weight of a person.
*Where assembly instructions state that the assembly requires two or more people, do not
attempt by yourself as there is a risk of injury.

NOTE: ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES OR INJURIES WHICH MAY OCCUR DUE TO
FAILURE TO PROPERLY FOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, PROPERLY ASSEMBLE THE PRODUCT, OR PROPERLY USE THE PRODUCT.

NOTE: YOUR UNIT MAY LOOK DIFFERENT IN APPEARANCE FROM THE
ONE SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATIONS ON THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET.

NOTICIA IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE COMENZAR A ENSAMBLAR

: giemplre use Iasdhermmiegfas nprogiadas.N to ni

ga los pasos de ensamble en orden. No salte ningun paso. * Al armar productos con cables ele’ctricos (lamps, lights, etc.)
* Aseglrese de comprobar con cuidado todos los materiales de embalaje en . s g y . .
busca de plezas pequefias que hayan podido desprenderse dentro del cartén S|empre2(1)t aseguhrjesde q:e el ‘:lqll’:lle estle t:,elsen::hufado antes de
durante el envio. Revise la lista de partes. S faltan partes, comuniquese con el gnﬂur (2) tengacuidado te "°d o t;;ste cat etu marmar.. |
surtidor del cual usted compro el producto para obtener las partes que le faltan. armar repisas o centros de entretenimiento, no se pare en las
NO USE PARTES SUBTITUTAS. repisas de abjo para armar Ic_ls repisas de urrl!:a—_::se una escalera.
* Periodicamente revise para asegurarse que todos los conectores (pernos, * No se pare en las mesas, incluyendo pero sin Ii'mite a, mesas
tornillos, e‘c.) esten bien apretados. Iuterllas, mesus._de centro, mesas de comedor, ya que ests mesas no
* Guarde las Instrucciones para referencia futura. :Stc! n. anstml d_cls para soportar el peso de una persona.
* Algunos de los ensambles involucran vidrios o espejos. Tenga cuidado al SIt Iut: ";“tr"“mr'é“ d'|°°" que se debe rsgr d°: °|r:h‘?° personas
manejar estos vidior o espejos, ya que puede lesionarse severamente si uno de no trate de armardo solo, ya que corre el riego de lastimarse.
estos vidrios o espejos se rompe. Nunca maneje piezas grandes de vidrio o
espejo sin ayuda.

NOTA: Ashley Fumniture Industries, Inc. no se hace responsable for danos o lesiones que puedan ocurrir por no seguir
las instrucciones de ensamblaje correctamente, el ensamble apropiado del producto, o el uso apropiado del mismo

NOTA: LA UNIDAD PUEDE PRESENTAR UNA APARIENCIA DIFERENTE DE LA
QUE SE MUESTRA EN LAS ILUSTRACIONES DE LA HOJA DE INSTRUCCIONES.

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE CONCERNANT LA SECURITE: LIRE ATTENTVEMENT AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE!

* Utilisez toujours les outils adaptés. * Lors de I'assemblage des produits qui comportent des
* Suivez I'ordre des Etapes de montage. N'en sautez aucune. fils &lectriques (lampes, lumigres, etc.), assurez—vous
*,Assurez—vous de vérifier attentivement tous les matériaux toujours (1) que le céble électrique est débranché avant
d'emballage parce que les petites pidces peuvent se détacher a de procéder au montage et (2) faites attention a ne pas
l'intérieur de la boite lors de |'expédition. Faites I'inventaire secouer le cdble électrique pendant le montage.

attentif de toutes les pigces. Si une ou plusieurs pigces * Lors du montage des &tagéres ou un meuble
manguent, contactez votre revendeur pour obtenir les piéces en audio—vidéo, ne vous tenez pas sur les &tagéres
question. N’UTILISEZ PAS DE PIECES DE SUBSTITUTION. inférieures pour installer les &tagéres supérieures. Utilisez
* Vérifiez de temps a autre que tous les connecteurs (boulons, un escabeau.

vis, etc.) sont bien serrés. * Ne vous tenez pas sur les tables, ce qui comprend

* Gardez ces instructions pour pouvoir les consulter mais pas uniquement, les tables d’extrémité, les tables
ultérieurement. basses, les tables & diner, car elles ne sont pas destinées
* Certaines étapes du montage peuvent nécessiter I'installation d supporter le poids des personnes. X

de verres ou de miroirs. Soyez extrémement prudent lors de * Lorsque les instructions de montage mentionnent que

la manipulation des verres ou des miroirs, car vous pourriez l'installation nécessite deux personnes ou plus, n'essayez
vous blesser gravement si le verre venait a casser. Ne pas de monter vous—méme le produit, car vous risqueriez
manipulez jamais seul de grands objets en verre ou de grands de vous blesser.

miroirs.

REMARQUE: ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. NE SE TIENT AUCUNEMENT REPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGES OU
BLESSURES DUS AU NON RESPECT DES INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET D’UTILISATION DU PRODUIT.

REMARQUE: VOTRE MEUBLE PEUT ETRE DIFFERENT DE CELUI
MONTRE SUR L'ILLUSTRATION DE CETTE FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTIONS.
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NOTE: ALL PARTS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY OF THIS BED ARE PACKED IN THE OPEN SPACE IN THE BACK
OF THE HEADBOARD PANEL.
NOTA: TODAS LAS PIEZAS NECESARIAS PARA EL MONTAJE DE ESTA CAMA SE EMBALAN EN EL ESPACIO
ABIERTO EN LA PARTE POSTERIOR DEL PANEL DE LA CABECERA.
REMARQUE : TOUTES LES PIECES NECESSAIRES POUR L'’ASSEMBLAGE DE CE LIT SONT INCLUSES DANS L'ESPACE
OUVERT A L'ARRIERE DU PANNEAU DE LA TETE DE LIT.
o AR A RBEARSMHI ST aRETRAREFHARLZEN,
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1/4"x20mm 1/4"x40mm 1/4”°x50mm 1/4”x70mm
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NOTE: UNIT SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED BY TWO OR MORE PEOPLE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN ANY BOLTS UNTIL ALL BOLTS HAVE BEEN STARTED!

A NOTA: iESTA UNIDAD DEBE SER ARMADA POR 2 O MAS PERSONAS!
NO APRIETE NINGUN PERNO HASTA QUE TODOS ESTEN EN SU LUGAR!

A REMARQUE: LE MEUBLE DOIT ETRE ASSEMBLE PAR DEUX PERSONNES OU PLUS.
NE BLOQUER AUCUNE VIS TANT QUE VOUS N'AVEZ PAS COMMENCE A TOUTES LES DEMARRER!

A VERR: 77 i N AN BE P DL RN A2
FEP= i R Y, AU IR A !

NOTE: HARDWARE IS STORED INSIDE OF THE HEADBOARD

HARDWARE

v,
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NOTE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR MULTIPLE UNITS, THE PARTS/LABEL INDEX ARE SEPARATED FOR DIFFERENT UNITS
THE PARTS ARE LOCATED INSIDE THE BOX AS BELOW

v,
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1/4”x50mm
NOTE: Each leg and corner are labeled with a number. Align each
leg with the corresponding corner.
NOTA: Cada pata y esquina estdan etiquetadas con un ndmero.
Alinee cada pata con la esquina correspondiente.
REMARQUE: Chaque pied et coin sont marqués avec un numéro.
Alignez chaque pied avec le coin correspondant.
R BRANER AR ) G AARRE, R 38— — RSB
\. J
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( )
Turn Adjustable Leveler on the bottom of the Cross—Slat Support Leg leaving 6mm space between
leveler and the floor.
Gira el nivelador ajustable en la parte inferior de la pata de apoyo de listén cruzado y deja un
espacio de 6 mm entre el nivelador y el piso.
Tournez le stabilisateur réglable sur la partie inférieure du pied de support en croix en laissant un
espace de 6 mm entre le stabilisateur et le sol.
TVEHE RAT 2% SCHEBRIR TR ) T R I, (2 SR MIEEA 6 mm [AIFEL
NOTE: Always disassemble the bed prior to moving to a new location.
NOTA: Siempre desarme la cama antes de moverla a un nuevo lugar.
REMARQUE: Toujours démonter le lit avant de le déplacer vers un nouvel emplacement.
TR EBFIREHALE 2 A0E 5 L IFEIR .
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